

Sustainable Ground Water Management and Future

Challenges

27 February, 2023

Organised By

Ground Water Department.
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh







## About

Ground Water Department was established in the year 1975 in the form of Ground Water Cell in Irrigation Department and later emerged out as a full-fledged Ground Water Department in the year 1983 under the administrative control of Agriculture Production Commissioner, U.P. The main objective of department is to conduct research, develop management plans and mitigation measures related to Ground Water Resources conservation and prevention. The department was started with six revenue divisions which gradually extended to 18 revenue divisions covering the entire state. Department is working as "Nodal Department" for planning and designing of Rain Water Harvesting structures in the state. At present Ground Water Department is successfully monitoring and implementing 7 state funded projects along with world bank supported schemes such as, National Hydrology Project and Atal Bhujal Yojna in the areas of Ground Water conservation, Participatory Ground Water Management and regulation to ensure sustainable development of ground water. Groundwater Department is the nodal department for the effective implementation of "Uttar Pradesh Ground Water Management and Regulation Act, 2019". We feel proud to share that recently, Ground Water Department has been ranked 1st in position for effective implementation of NHP in the state by Government of India.

## **Themes**

- Development, assessment and management of Ground Water
- Advance techniques in Ground Water management
- Interaction of Ground Water and Surface Water: focused on U.P. and its impact on climate change
- Ground Water vulnerability, future challenges, governance and policy framework

## Call for Abstract

The UPGWC 2023 Conference Programme Committee cordially invites you to Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh on **February 27**, and present your work through poster presentations in the conference.

Abstract pertaining to the given themes are accepted. All abstracts not exceeding 250 words should be sent to Mr. Puneet Maurya, Organising Secretary, UPGWC, 2023, Ground Water Department, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh on or before February 24, 2023.

All the submitted abstracts will undergo a review process by experts on the subject and, if accepted, will be assigned appropriate session for poster presentations. Poster size: Portrait A0 (33.1" (width) & 46.8" (height)).



## Best posters will be awarded.

**Accommodation:** The accommodation will be provided to the participants. Details will be shared with the participants.

**Travel:** The travel grant will be provide to the Outstation participants. Details will be shared with the participants.

Contact details of conference Organizing Secretary, UPGWC, 2023 are as follows:



